l  PART NUMBERING SYSTEM ( !"#)
 S A                    E P 1 3           -          0 0 1
        1                        2                          3
SMD ADSL LINE           DIMENSIONS                 PART NUMBER
  TRANSFORMER           CORE DIM
SMD ADSL!"#$%   &'()*&+ EP13            ,-./+
l  SPECIFICATIONS
PART NO
Turn Ratio
( 2%)
OCL
@ 10KHz/0.1V
Leakage Inductance
(0H Max)
Longitudinal Balance
(dB Min)
SAEP13001
1:1 2%
Pin(10-6):(1-5)
200 mH Min
(10-6)
60uH @10KHz/500mV
(10-6),(1+5)short
-40 dB
@1KHz to 100KHz
SAEP13002
1:1 1%
Pin(1-4):(10-7)
440 mH 5%
(1-4), (2+3) short
10uH @ 300KHz/0.1V
(1-4),(2+3,7+10,8+9)short
-45 dB
@20KHz to1.1MHz
SAEP13003
2:1
Pin (10-6):(1-5)
100 mH 5%
(10-6), (7+9) short
10uH @ 100KHz/0.1V
(10-6),(7+9,2+4,1+5)short
-45 dB
@ 1.1MHz
SAEP13004
1:3.3
Pin(5-1):(6-10)
800 u H 5%
(6-10), (9+7) short
10uH @ 100KHz/0.1V
(6-10),(7+9,5+1,2+4)short
-45 dB
@30KHz to 1.1MHz
SAEP13005
1:1
Pin(1-5):(10-6)
4.0 mH  5%
(1-5):(10-6)
- -
SAEP13006
1:1
Pin(1-5):(6-10)
4.0 mH  10%
(1-5),(6-10)
- -
SAEP SERIES                       ADSL LINE TRANSFORMER
                                   MECHANICALS                  CONSTRUCTION
l  FEATURE
EXCELLENT THD PERFORMANCE IN A
SMALL FOOTPRINT.
l  APPLICATIONS
FOR USE WITH ADSL CHIPSET